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L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Holiday List : Year 2023-2024

29-06-2023, Thursday

Bakri-Eid

29-07-2023, Saturday

Muharram

15-08-2023, Tuesday

Independence Day

16-08-2023, Wednesday

Parsi New Year Day-Pateti

30-08-2023, Wednesday

Raksha Banadhan

September

07-09-2023, Thursday

Janmashtami

19-09-2023, Tuesday

Samvatsari ( Ganesh Chaturthi)

28-09-2023, Thursday

Anant Chaudas, Eid

O (0 N O U |~ W N[

02-10-2023, Monday

Mahatma Gandhi's Birth Anniversary

24-10-2023, Tuesday

Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi)

31-10-2023, Tuesday

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel's Birth Anniversary

November

09-11-2023, Thursday To
29-11-2023, Wednesday

Diwali Vacation

December

25-12-2023, Monday

Christmas

January

14-01-2024, Sunday

Makara Shakranti

26-01-2024, Thursday

Republic Day

February

08-03-2024, Friday

Mahashivratri

March

25-03-2024, Monday

Dhuleti

29-03-2024, Friday

Good Friday

9-04-2024, Tuesday

Chetichand

10-04-2024, Wednesday

Ramzan Idd

14-04-2024, Sunday

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

17-04-2024, Wednesday

Ramnavmi

21-04-2024, Sunday

Mabhavir Jayanti

06-05-2024, Monday
TO
09-06-2024, Sunday

Summer Vacation




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Date / Day Special Day

JUNE

New Session Start
World Environment Day

05/06/2023, Monday

18/06/2023, Sunday Father’s Day

20/06/2023, Tuesday Rath Yatra (Ashadhi Bij)

21/06/2023, Wednesday World Yoga Day

JULY
11/07/2023, Tuesday World Population Day

26/07/2023, Wednesday Kargil Vijay Diwas
AUGUST
06/08/2023, Sunday Hiroshima Day
14/08/2023, Monday Sanskrit Day
21/08/2023, Monday Akshay Urja Day

29/08/2023, Tuesday National Sports Day
SEPTEMBER
08/09/2023, Friday World Literacy Day

14/09/2023, Thursday Hindi Day

16/09/2023, Saturday World Ozone Day
28/09/2023, Thursday Bhagatsingh Birth Anniversary

OCTOBER
31/10/2023, Tuesday Sardar Patel Birth Anniversary

NOVEMBER
26/11/2023, Sunday Indian Constitution Day

30/11/2023, Thursday Semester-I| Starts

DECEMBER
14/12/2023, Thursday National Energy Day

22/12/2023, Friday National Maths Day, Gita Jayanti




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Date / Day ‘ Special Day

JANUARY
12/01/2024, Friday Swami Vivekanand Birth Anniversary

23/01/2024, Tuesday Subhash Chandra Bose Birth Anniversary
25/01/2024, Thursday National Voters' Day
30/01/2024, Tuesday Martyrs Day

BRUARY
14/02/2024, Wednesday Vasant Panchmi

21/02/2024, Wednesday World Mother Language Day

28/02/2024, Wednesday National Science Day

MARCH
08/03/2024, Friday Mahashivratri

12/03/2024, Tuesday Dandi March Day

MAY
01/05/2024, Wednesday Guijarat State Foundation Day




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Festival Celebration List Year 2023-2024

Date/Day

Celebrations

05/06/2023, Monday

World Environment Day Celebration

21/06/2023, Wednesday

World Yoga Day

01/07/2023, Saturday

Jayaparvati Vrat Celebration
Doctor’s Day Celebration

03/07/2023, Monday

Gurupurnima Day

15/08/2023, Tuesday

Independence Day Celebration

29/08/2023, Tuesday

Rakshabandhan Celebration
National Sports Day Celebration

05/09/2023, Tuesday

Teachers Day Celebration

06/09/2023, Wednesday

Janmasthami Celebration

14/09/2023, Thursday

Hindi Day Celebration

20/10/2023, Friday

Navratri Celebration

07/11/2023, Tuesday

Diwali Celebration

23/12/2023, Saturday

Christmas Celebration

13/01/2024, Saturday

Kite Festival Celebration

26/01/2024, Friday

Republic Day Celebration

08/03/2024, Friday

International Women’s Day Celebration




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Competition List : Year 2023-2024

Date/Day

Competition

Rules for the Competition

JUNE

5/06/2023, Monday

New Academic Year Starts

21/06/2023, Wednesday

World Yoga Day

Yoga Importance

30/06/2023, Friday

Kavi Kalidas Birthday Anniversary

History, Poem, Hindi & Sanskrit
short documentary.

JULY

1/07/2023, Saturday

GST Day

Information & Instructions

3/07/2023, Monday

Gurupurnima Celebration

Celebration by students

26/07/2023,Wednesday

Kargil Vijay Divas

Project Making on Martyr

AUGUST

15/08/2023, Tuesday

Independence Day Celebration

Celebration

21/08/2023, Monday

Akshay Urja Din

Speech by teachers

24/08/2023, Thursday

Soft board decoration
competition

Soft board decoration competition

SEPTEMBER

5/09/2023, Tuesday

Teacher’s Day

Celebration

14/09/2023,Thursday

Hindi Day Celebration

Hindi students

OCTOBER

2/10/2023, Monday

Gandhi Jayanti

Holiday

Navratri Celebration

Std 12

Rangoli Competition

Std 12




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Morning Session

Std.

Day

th
12" commerce

4™ Saturday of the Month

Approximate Date

TIME

EXAM

23/06/2023
to
01/076/2023

During School Hours

JUNE MONTH UNIT TEST

24/07/2023
to
31/07/2023

During School Hours

JULY MONTH UNIT TEST

AUGUST

21/08/2023
To
26/08/2023

According to time table

AUGUST MONTH UNIT TEST

SEPTEMBER

11/09/2023
To
18/09/2023

During School Hours

SEPTEMBER MONTH UNIT
TEST

OCTOBER

09/10/2023 to

18/10/2023 or

25/10/2023 to
04/11/2023

According to time table

FIRST EXAM

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

22/12/23 t0 30/12/23

During School Hours

NOVEMBER DECEMBER
UNIT TEST

JANUARY

17/01/24 TO 25/01/24

According to time table

PRILIMINARY EXAM

FEBRUARY

12/02/2024 to
15/02/2024

BOARD PRACTICAL
EXAM(COMPUTER SUBIJECT)

MARCH

11/03/2024 to
28/03/2024

BOARD EXAM (MAIN SUBJECT)

APRIL

MAY

Note:- The Date can be change in inevitable circumstances.
Theory and practical exams of the board will be as per the time table of the board.




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

STD 12

English

Accountancy

Statistics

Economics

S.P.

Gujarati

L1,
s-1

[PART-1]
CH-1,2

[PART-1]
Ch-1

Ch-1,2

[PART-1]
CH-1
[PART-2]
CH-1

L-1,2

L1,
5-1

[PART-1]
CH-2
[PART-2]
CH-2

L-2

CH-4,5,6

[PART-1]
CH-3
[PART-2]
CH-3

CH-6,7

[PART-1]
CH-4
[PART-2]
CH-4

L-8,9,10

October

[PART-2]
CH-1,2

[PART-1]
CH-5
[PART-2]
CH-5

L-11,
12,13

[PART-1]
CH-5
[PART-2]
CH-5

L-14,15

11,12

L-5

s-4

Ch-
10,11

[PART-1]
CH-6
[PART-2]
CH-6

L-16,
17,18

L-13,
14, 15

January

L-6,7
S-5,6

Ch-10,11

Ch-12

[PART-2]
CH-6,7

L-19,20

L-16,
17,18

Februar
y

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revisi
on

Revision

Revision

Revisi
on

Revisi
on

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revisi
on

Revision

L-24
Revision

PRGN

o

Bal

Revisi
on




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

STD 12 - Syllabus for UNIT TEST 2023-2024

ENGLISH

ACCOUNTS

STATISTICS

ECONOMICS

HINDI

GUJARATI

L-1, P-1
Grammar

Part-1:-
Ch-1, 2

Part-1:-
Ch-1

Ch-1,2

L-1,2,3
Grammar

L-1,2,3
Grammar

JULY
UNIT -1l

L-2, P-2,5-1
Grammar

L-3,4
Grammar

L-4,5
Grammar

AUGUST
UNIT - 1ll

L-3,4, P-3, S-
1,2
Grammar

L-5,6
Grammar

L-6,7
Grammar

SEPTEMBER
UNIT-1I

L- 5, P-4,
s-3,4
GRAMMAR

L-7,8
Grammar

L-8,9,10
Grammar

NOVEMBER-
DECEMBER
UNIT-1lI

L-6,7,P-5
SUP 3,5
GRAMMAR

L-9,10,11
Grammar

L-11,12,13
Grammar

STD 12 - Syllabus for 1°* and Preliminary Exam 2023-2024

ENGLISH

ACCOUNTS

STATISTIC
S

ECONOMIC
S

GUJARATI

S.P

L-1TO5
P-1TO5
SUP1to4
GRAMMAR

Part-1
Ch-1to7

Part-1
Ch-1to
4
Part-2
Ch-1

Ch-1to6

L-1t0 8
Grammar

L-1 to 10
Grammar

Part-1
Ch-1to
4
Part-2
Ch-1

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

| ENGLISH 100 MARKS |
Section - A
Read the following passage and select the most appropriate answers for the questions from the options
given below it. (Q. 1to 5) [5]
Fill in the blanks with appropriate options given in the brackets. Write the answers only. (Q. 6 to 15) [5]
Answer the following questions in about six to seven sentences each.(only three)(Q. 16 to 20) [9]
Section —B
Read the following lines carefully and answer the questions given below.(Q. 21 to 22) [2]
Read the following lines carefully and answer the questions given below.(Q. 23 to 24) [2]
Choose the correct figure of speech from the options given below.(Q. 25 to 28) (4]
Answer the following questions in about four to five sentences each.(any four) (Q. 29 to 34) (8]
Read the following passage and answer the questions given below.(Q. 35 to 36) [2]
Read the following passage carefully and answer the questions given below.(Q. 37 to 39) [3]
Section -C
Rectify the Errors. (Q. 40 to 43) (4]
Punctuate the following passage.(Q. 44 to 47) [2]
Rewrite the sentences using the correct meanings of the given phrases/idioms.(Q. 48 to 51) (4]
Convert the following dialogue into Indirect speech. (Q. 52) (4]
Do as directed.(Q. 53 to 58) [6]
Section — D
Read the following passage and answer the questions given below it.(Q. 59 to 63) [5]
Advertisement(Q. 64) [5]
Data Analysis(Q. 65) [5]
OR
Read the following passage and prepare notes for the same(Q. 65) [5]
Write and Email. (Q. 66) OR Write and Email. (Q. 66) [5]
Section - E
Report writing. (Q. 67) OR  Write an article. (Q. 67) [5]
Draft an Application. (Q. 68) [7]
Write an Essay in about 250 words on any one of the following topics. (Q. 69) [8]
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[[ACCOUNTS(154) 100 - MARKS

Section -A
Select the cottect alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [10]

Section -B

Answer the following questions in one senetence. (each 1 marks) [10]
Section -C

Answer the following questions in short. (each 3 marks) [18]
Section -D

Answer the following questions in brief. (each 4 marks) [16]
Section -E

Answer the following questions in details. (each 8 marks) [24]
Section -F

Answer the following questions in details. (each 11 marks) [22]




Q L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

| OCM (046)

100 - MARKS |

Section -A
Select the cottect alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark)
Section -B
Answer the following questions in one senetences. (each 1 marks)
Section -C
Answer the following questions in short. (each 2 marks)
Section -D
Answer the following questions in brief. (each 3 marks)
Section -E
Answer the following questions in details. (each 5 marks)

[10]

(10]

[30]

[30]

[20]

ECONOMICS(022)

100 - MARKS

Section -A
Select the cottect alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark)
Section -B
Answer the following questions in one or two senetence. (each 1 marks)
Section -C
Answer the following questions in short. (each 2 marks)
Section -D
Answer the following questions in brief. (each 3 marks)
Section -E
Answer the following questions in details. (each 5 marks)

(10]

(10]

(28]

[27]

[25]

| STATESTICS(135)

100 - MARKS

Section -A
Select the cottect alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark)

Section -B
Answer the following questions in one senetence. (each 1 marks)

Section -C
Answer the following questions. (each 2 marks)

Section -D
Answer the following questions. (each 3 marks)

Section -E
Answer the following questions. (each 4 marks)

Section -F
Answer the following questions. (each 5 marks)

[10]

[10]

[20]

[24]

[16]

[20]




Q L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

| GUIARATI 100 - MARKS

[Aeie-A (ual [Qeuol)

A2 2uual urdldl Guz dlazdlz 24, (8]
{12 UL Uil Z5Hi G 2L, [6]

A2 2uUAl UrdlAL G2 Bi5 AISAHL UL (4]
<Al2 2UUAL UzeAldl HIOAL UHIBL G2 2ALUL [2]
[Geuo-B (2ieL [l

A2 suual urdldl Gdz Alazdiz Al (8]
<12 2L UreAlAL Z5Hi G AL, [9]
Al 2unAl UrAlAL G2 Bs AISAHL UL (6]

<2 2UUAL UzeAldAL HIOAL UHIBL G2 2ALUL [2]
(QAeLaI-C (cusBL 2 Quid, [Qetiol)

-

YAl UHIBL 52U

- el2lAl s A ue w8l st uz sl g2ledl quil. [6]
<l ustiHi A2 [ARM Rl w5l At s34l qul, (3]
A2l ALl 210A 2H{ALsrs A3 181, [3]

- el2edl At el sml 5dl s3] @il [1]
- ell2lAl qusad AqAsd A3 sl [1]
- ellaldl dsad 2Asa Azd Qv (1]
- <Al stid ugsH-usidlel <d qaidla dvil, [2]

. HIDAL UHIBL Ul [3]

[Qeua-D (H€auseL)

1
2
3.
v
]
<
9
4

{12 5124 aiEil Al {12 2utal usdiqal Gz quil, [5]

A2l aEvis il urdidl Gdz vl [5]

(@212 [AzAl2 532, [5]
[AeRI-E (Qvid [Qsiol)

VEALE QU 2. [5]
ALV AIRIHL LorAAIHL B 53, [5]
<Al2L [Quainizl sisSupL 245 [Qua U 200 ozlul (ol quil. [10]

| HINDI 100 - MARKS

T -A (T=r AT
fRrferera woIr % 397 R v fEwet § & a8t ey g9 forfew | (e #7 ¢ 3i9) 8]
THAT o T AT T A7 SeT Harhe forfew | [2]
e v & s9v s ar § ot | [4]
ferferfera wer & & Gt &9 9ot & 39w 2 i aret § o | [6]
frforfea wear & gt e ot o S 91 - e A § o | [5]
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fawmr- B (e o)
erfertera w=Ir & 3¢ &R v Ewet § & 951 Ao g9 forfew | (73 #17 ¢ 39)
THAT % T AT 9T FT SeT e o |
Faferfea o & 397 te-uw gt ¥ o |
frferfera wor & & Bt 9 wont & 3= &1 i A # ot |
frferfera wer & gt e st o S | - e A 1 e |

e -c (=TT A
et orsat F Tamanedt s o |
ferforfera asat & et ase forfaw |
et oeat F o =7 o |
et g semr e |
et asaag & o us U oz 1T |
et o193 arT &1 & Fh areg e fofe |
Aot wgEa @1 99 w1 fiNT |
Aefered qgEe &1 o forase amsg § J3Jn i |
fRerfertera wort = 3 o | (Fse ga fgear)

fawmr -p (e famn)
erforfera werer it gy =T fifm |
AT TATI T TEHT Th-Tagls ANT § Aqreier forase 3 offds |
AT T TEHT Tog T T % 3L (AT | -

-E

FOUET F AT L Fgel o |
Y v o REy oma fifvo |

8]
(2]
(4]
(6]
[5]

[2]
[2]
(2]
[2]
(2]
(1]
(1]
(4]
(4]

[5]
[5]
[5]

[5]
(10]

S.P(337)

100 - MARKS

Section -A

Select the cottect alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark)
Section -B

Answer the following questions in one or two senetence. (each 1 marks)
Section -C

Answer the following questions in short. (each 2 marks)
Section -D

Answer the following questions in brief. (each 3 marks)
Section -E

Answer the following questions in brief. (each 4 marks)
Section -f

Answer the following questions in brief. (each 5 marks)

[10]
[10]
[14]
[21]
[20]

[25]

COMPUTER

100 - MARKS

Select appropriate option for each questions. (each 1 mark)




